



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 749/2025 & I.A. 26278/2025, I.A. 26279/2025

OMAXE LTD THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVEPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee, Mr.
Sahil Chopra and Ms. Manya
Kaushik, Advocates & Ms. Heena –
AR.

versus

UTURN TIMES THROUGH EDITOR IN CHIEF SUNDEEP
SHARMA & ORS.Defendants

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
17.11.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the Plaintiff states that the Defendants have been served through the Process Server of this Court.
2. Let the Report of the Process Server be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16.12.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

S. Zakir