



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 749/2025 & I.A. 26278/2025, I.A. 26279/2025**

**OMAXE LTD THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVEPlaintiff**

Through: Mr. Samrat Nigam, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee, Mr.
Sahil Chopra and Ms. Manya
Kaushik, Advs. and Ms. Heena – AR.

versus

**UTURN TIMES THROUGH EDITOR IN CHIEF SUNDEEP
SHARMA & ORS.Defendants**

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

% **ORDER
16.12.2025**

List on 07.01.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025
Rahul