



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 749/2025 & I.A. 26278/2025, I.A. 26279/2025**

**OMAXE LTD THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVE**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karanjot Singh Mainee,
Advocate & Ms. Heena – AR.

versus

**UTURN TIMES THROUGH EDITOR IN CHIEF
SUNDEEP SHARMA & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 749/2025

1. As per affidavit of service, the defendant nos.1 & 2 has been served on 06.11.2025. Defendant no.3 has been served through email on 25.10.2025.
2. Defendants are directed to file the written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated time as per law. Plaintiff may file replication and affidavit for admission/denial of document thereto within 30 days thereafter.
3. At request, re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 7th January, 2026.

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 18, 2025/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)