



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 749/2025 & I.A. 26278-26279/2025**

**OMAXE LTD THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED
REPRESENTATIVE**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Karanjeet Singh Mainee, Ms.
Manya Kaushik Advs. & Ms. Heena,
AR.

versus

**UTURN TIMES THROUGH EDITOR IN CHIEF SUNDEEP
SHARMA & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER
07.01.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the defendants despite service.
2. In the interest of justice, put up on 30.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026

'ha'